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PRACTICE - TOP 
 

     

   

3rd February 2026 
 

     

 

E.S.M. Ramsay  GB 63.41 63.03    
H.M.J. Ahrens   D 62.24 63.76    
M.B. Tempel  D 76.40     
A. Faggionato  I 58.74 58.11    
M. Maag   CH 63.70 65.01    
C.M. Masterson  GB 69.61 70.04    
A. Mills  GB 61.70     
Count M. Jankovich  ZA 66.64     
J.P.F. Townley  GB 57.98 59.58    
F. Pitsch  CH 64.91 64.88    
E.I. Jankovich-Besan SL ZA 109.79 87.47    
 

 

     

   

PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 

     

     

 

H.M. Jones IV  USA 68.60 61.09 59.03   
J. Macdonald-Brown  GB Fall(S) 61.48 60.40 64.89  
T.M.F. Holden  NZ 50.05 51.02    
T.L.G. MacDonald  GB 73.17 66.50 67.11   
G.M.W.F. Oliver   GB 52.71 52.13    
D.C.S. Veitch  GB 58.43 57.21    
X. de Viana  GB 51.63 54.90 53.25   
B. Hawkey  USA 59.71 59.48    
T.J. Mullen   GB 55.68     
M.B. Tempel  D 46.49     
J.D.H. Wills  GB 54.70 57.00    
R.J. Thomson  GB 48.81 51.05    
Count M. Jankovich  ZA 49.51     
J.E. Rawstron  GB 48.97 50.10 50.72   
A.T. Kaars Sijpesteijn  NL Fall(S) 60.17 60.01 Fall(BL)  
E.W.T. Foster  GB 52.62 52.67 53.83   
A.P. Boller  CH 54.55     
M.R. Burkard  CH 63.63 63.92    
F. Burkard  CH 57.80 58.82    
G.T.N. Packe-Drury-Lowe  GB 47.05 49.15   
A.C.A.L. Spillmann   CH 54.08     
M.M Hochstrasser SL CH 57.38 64.25    
Z.B. Honnor SL GB 75.75 74.30    
P.E. Illingworth SL GB 62.30 65.32    
J.E.L. Cunningham-Day SL GB 67.42 Fall(S)    
 

Fastest Time Top: J.P.F. Townley 57.98 

Fastest Speed Top: A. Faggionato 67.45 mph 

Fastest Time Junction: M.B. Tempel 46.49 

Fastest Speed Junction: M.B. Tempel 66.12 mph 

 
TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. THE INTER-CLUB CHALLENGE (Junction, Handicap) 

Followed by JUNCTION PRACTICE only 
Over. 
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K.A. Waltenberg (AM) SL CH 47.01     
E.D.C. Richards SL GB 84.64 81.80    
S.J. Dix SL GB 69.03 80.80    
E.P. Cookson (AM) SL GB 53.02     
S.B. Winkler SL D 66.46 74.82    
H.M. Jones V SL USA Fall(S) 66.45    
P.S. Fischer SL USA 70.87 72.14    
M.M. Tricoci SL USA 71.52 77.04    
H.T.E. Smith SL GB 60.21 Fall(S)    
J.O. Windsor-Clive SL GB 71.97 80.10    
M. Firmin SL AUS 59.18 63.00    
D.A. Calvert SL GB 54.16 58.90    
J. Schmitt SL USA 63.38     
Viscount Pollington (AM) SL GB 58.23 59.93    
A.G. Bigar SL CH 66.57 75.25    
B.L.H.P. Stuedi SL CH 58.03     
M.C. Buff SL CH 57.34     
F.O. Armstrong SL GB 64.72 71.59    
H.C. Winter SL AUS Fall(S) Fall(S)    
A. Waise SL GB 61.45 75.76    
Prince V. Massimo SL I 63.69 69.91    
C.M. McCallum SL GB 89.51 Fall(S)    
I.R. Wason  SL GB 70.72 64.04    
A. Ackernley SL GB 122.15     
M.J. Crump SL GB 84.09     
H.C. Watkinson SL GB 78.85     
C. Royle-Davies SL GB 67.28 71.39    
J.H. Eschweiler SL D 54.62 59.23    
T.J. Clark SL GB 68.27 77.40    
B.H. Binks SL GB Fall(S) 81.84    
J. Hunter SL GB Fall(S) 73.35    
G.N. Miller SL AUS 70.70 Fall(S)    
H.I. McCaffrey SL GB 67.19     
F. van Vlissingen SL NL 74.07     
J. Chappatte SL CH 77.03     
J. Hindes SL GB Fall(S)     
B. Portugal  SL USA 69.23     
G. Battha-Pajor SL GB 56.48     
A.C.J. Schrafl  SL CH 60.93     
Z.M. Dinan SL USA 68.49     
M. Dinan SL USA 58.77     
A. Rozencwajg SL CDN 66.69     
B. Pfister SL CH 56.95     
C. de Gruben SL B Fall(S)     
J.G.H. Critchlow SL GB 81.35     
M. D. Evans SL GB 49.90     
E.I. Jankovich-Besan SL ZA 60.97 77.41 76.74   
M.C. Murray Threipland SL GB 120.67 76.79 75.36   
R. Cunningham-Day SL GB 108.64 79.91 86.81   
J.R.D. Milner SL GB 68.03 77.66 70.13   
C.E.A. Milner SL GB 70.74 75.61 74.71   
M.R. Schuster SL GB 116.02 83.77 77.99   
 

     

 

Split Results 
 

 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

ACKERNLEY A. SL 08:42:20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122.15 32.79 

AHRENS H.M.J.  11:02:51 15.89 28.33 41.33 48.09 62.24 61.74 

AHRENS H.M.J.  11:46:55 23.68 28.91 42.38 49.18 63.76 59.74 
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ARMSTRONG F.O. SL 08:30:09 0.00 17.65 0.00 0.00 64.72 46.08 

ARMSTRONG F.O. SL 12:40:22 0.00 16.79 38.13 47.86 71.59 36.80 

BATTHA-PAJOR G. SL 10:14:53 0.00 15.34 32.23 39.59 56.48 50.35 

BIGAR A.G. SL 08:22:54 0.00 19.06 0.00 0.00 66.57 46.21 

BIGAR A.G. SL 12:38:22 0.00 17.64 38.23 48.03 75.25 36.24 

BINKS B.H. SL 08:53:36 0.00 Fall(S)     

BINKS B.H. SL 01:02:15 0.00 22.91 47.43 57.15 81.84 37.83 

BOLLER A.P.   11:42:40 0.00 15.48 31.69 38.91 54.55 55.17 

BUFF M.C. SL 08:26:13 0.00 14.38 0.00 0.00 57.34 48.57 

BURKARD F.  12:02:28 0.00 13.70 30.59 38.68 57.80 44.28 

BURKARD F.  12:43:35 0.00 13.61 30.92 39.05 58.82 43.32 

BURKARD M.R.  12:00:25 0.00 16.40 35.08 43.78 63.63 44.58 

BURKARD M.R.  12:42:07 0.00 16.23 34.44 43.12 63.92 41.68 

CALVERT D.A.  SL 08:17:45 0.00 15.53 0.00 0.00 54.16 54.54 

CALVERT D.A.  SL 12:34:56 0.00 13.44 31.87 39.94 58.90 44.73 

CHAPPATTE J. SL 09:02:33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.03 32.87 

CLARK T.J. SL 08:52:26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.27 50.15 

CLARK T.J. SL 12:59:48 0.00 20.52 42.56 52.04 77.40 35.19 

COOKSON E.P. SL 08:02:34 0.00 14.03 0.00 0.00 53.02 55.05 

CRITCHLOW J.G.H. SL 10:26:47 0.00 24.83 52.72 61.34 81.35 43.27 

CRUMP M.J. SL 08:44:38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.09 43.92 

CUNNINGHAM-DAY J.E.L. SL 07:55:28 0.00 18.74 0.00 0.00 67.42 46.15 

CUNNINGHAM-DAY J.E.L. SL 11:26:56 0.00 18.52 Fall(S)    

CUNNINGHAM-DAY R. SL 09:47:10 0.00 12.04 58.18 72.64 108.64 30.98 

CUNNINGHAM-DAY R. SL 10:42:01 0.00 21.69 50.64 59.96 79.91 42.67 

CUNNINGHAM-DAY R. SL 12:07:02 0.00 21.46 54.18 64.41 86.81 38.40 

DE GRUBEN C. SL 10:24:30 0.00 20.49 Fall(S)    

DE VIANA X.T.  09:58:23 0.00 12.15 28.61 35.81 51.63 53.17 

DE VIANA X.T.  10:50:18 0.00 14.62 31.12 38.49 54.90 50.97 

DE VIANA X.T.  11:36:18 0.00 12.67 28.84 36.26 53.25 47.14 

DINAN M. SL 10:19:49 0.00 15.06 33.72 41.49 58.77 49.88 

DINAN Z.M. SL 10:18:11 0.00 17.03 37.24 46.12 68.49 42.34 

DIX S.J. SL 08:00:49 0.00 18.12 0.00 0.00 69.03 40.47 

DIX S.J. SL 11:44:31 0.00 22.44 46.45 57.51 80.80 35.66 

ESCHWEILER J.H. SL 08:50:44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.62 52.91 

ESCHWEILER J.H. SL 12:57:54 0.00 15.01 32.76 40.60 59.23 45.62 

EVANS M.D. SL 08:05:37 0.00 13.27 0.00 0.00 49.90 61.56 

FAGGIONATO A.  11:08:58 22.46 27.04 39.53 45.73 58.74 67.45 

FAGGIONATO A.  11:50:59 15.02 26.63 38.76 44.91 58.11 65.49 

FIRMIN M. SL 08:16:09 0.00 15.65 0.00 0.00 59.18 45.68 

FIRMIN M. SL 12:33:24 0.00 16.67 34.18 42.31 63.00 42.22 

FISHER P.S. SL 08:08:46 0.00 20.81 0.00 0.00 70.87 47.75 

FISHER P.S. SL 12:26:14 0.00 19.48 42.23 51.35 72.14 43.31 

FOSTER E.W.T.  10:11:25 0.00 14.18 30.28 37.38 52.62 57.52 

FOSTER E.W.T.  11:00:39 0.00 14.44 30.18 37.23 52.67 56.71 

FOSTER E.W.T.  11:40:55 0.00 14.48 30.29 37.61 53.83 54.23 

HAWKEY B.M.  09:59:52 0.00 14.84 32.12 40.56 59.71 46.29 

HAWKEY B.M.  10:52:32 0.00 15.57 33.09 41.22 59.48 46.81 

HINDES J. SL 09:05:11 0.00 Fall(S)     
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HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 07:49:41 0.00 14.66 0.00 0.00 57.38 47.85 

HOCHSTRASSER M.M. SL 11:21:56 0.00 16.08 33.99 43.03 64.25 42.24 

HOLDEN T.M.F.  09:12:20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.05  

HOLDEN T.M.F.  10:32:28 0.00 13.40 29.06 36.35 51.02 59.43 

HONNOR Z.B. SL 07:51:38 0.00 23.12 0.00 0.00 75.75 45.82 

HONNOR Z.B. SL 11:23:42 0.00 22.25 44.26 53.11 74.30 40.76 

HUNTER J. SL 08:54:51 0.00 Fall(S)     

HUNTER J. SL 01:03:58 0.00 19.07 41.20 50.67 73.35 39.28 

ILLINGWORTH P.E.  SL 07:53:45 0.00 18.51 0.00 0.00 62.30 51.63 

ILLINGWORTH P.E.  SL 11:25:27 0.00 19.53 38.82 46.98 65.32 47.41 

JANKOVICH M.  10:06:56 0.00 13.43 28.67 35.39 49.51 61.33 

JANKOVICH M.  11:15:31 27.35 32.48 45.68 52.32 66.64 60.37 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 08:28:05 0.00 16.86 0.00 0.00 60.97 56.40 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 09:06:55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.41  

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 09:56:42 0.00 33.44 53.82 61.02 76.74 55.00 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 11:04:27 64.86 70.99 86.73 93.97 109.79 54.14 

JANKOVICH-BESAN E.I SL 11:48:33 8.11 48.48 63.91 71.12 87.47 51.42 

JONES H.M.  SL 08:06:42 0.00 15.32 Fall(S)    

JONES H.M.  SL 12:24:27 0.00 13.97 34.10 42.84 66.45 35.95 

JONES IV H.M.  09:08:50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.60 25.94 

JONES IV H.M.  10:29:11 0.00 15.01 34.66 42.78 61.09 48.80 

JONES IV H.M.  11:30:59 0.00 14.83 32.53 40.60 59.03 44.82 

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  10:09:28 0.00 15.13 Fall(S)    

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  10:58:56 0.00 15.68 33.17 41.15 60.17 44.41 

KAARS SIJPESTEIJN A.T.  11:39:15 0.00 15.00 32.89 40.86 60.01 45.07 

MAAG M.  11:10:27 21.74 28.84 42.81 41.19 63.70 62.90 

MAAG M.  11:52:36 0.54 28.83 43.29 50.38 65.01 59.29 

MACDONALD TILLY  09:14:21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.17  

MACDONALD TILLY  10:34:02 0.00 18.34 38.96 47.44 66.50 46.71 

MACDONALD TILLY  11:34:49 0.00 17.82 38.59 47.38 67.11 43.65 

MACDONALD-BROWN J.  09:10:30 0.00 Fall(S)     

MACDONALD-BROWN J.  10:31:05 0.00 17.90 37.50 45.04 61.48 51.91 

MACDONALD-BROWN J.  11:32:56 0.00 16.38 35.85 43.53 60.40 50.71 

MACDONALD-BROWN J.  12:16:09 0.00 18.58 39.18 47.24 64.89 48.41 

MASSIMO PRINCE VALERIO SL 08:34:51 0.00 7.07 0.00 0.00 63.69 44.45 

MASSIMO PRINCE VALERIO SL 12:50:12 0.00 18.77 39.46 48.47 69.91 40.95 

MASTERSON C.M.  11:12:02 19.64 31.18 46.70 54.07 69.61 54.97 

MASTERSON C.M.  11:54:10 27.39 33.22 47.98 54.84 70.04 54.01 

MCCAFFREY H.I. SL 08:58:36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.19 49.88 

MCCALLUM C.M. SL 08:37:12 0.00 34.96 0.00 0.00 89.51 43.38 

MCCALLUM C.M. SL 12:51:31 0.00 21.37 Fall(S)    

MILLER G.N. SL 08:56:49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.70 44.02 

MILLER G.N. SL 01:05:02 0.00 18.66 Fall(S)    

MILLS A LT-CDR  11:13:57 1.67 28.36 41.02 47.53 61.70 60.87 

MILNER C.E.A. SL 09:51:34 0.00 16.98 42.58 51.04 70.74 37.03 

MILNER C.E.A. SL 10:46:19 0.00 20.11 44.71 8.29 75.61 40.11 

MILNER C.E.A. SL 12:10:37 0.00 19.40 41.45 50.69 74.71 37.38 

MILNER J.R.D. SL 09:49:25 0.00 18.17 41.07 49.45 68.03 44.59 



- 5 - 

 

MILNER J.R.D. SL 10:44:15 0.00 19.30 43.13 53.60 77.66 39.76 

MILNER J.R.D. SL 12:08:53 0.00 19.27 41.41 50.19 70.13 43.14 

MULLEN T.J.  10:01:31 0.00 14.36 30.83 38.42 55.68 49.32 

MURRAY THREIPLAND M.C. SL 09:43:19 0.00 34.64 90.10 99.69 120.67 35.65 

MURRAY THREIPLAND M.C. SL 10:39:19 0.00 19.12 47.72 57.04 76.79 43.39 

MURRAY THREIPLAND M.C. SL 12:04:20 0.00 19.04 42.67 52.49 75.36 37.38 

OLIVER G.M.W.F.   09:16:30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.71  

OLIVER G.M.W.F.   10:35:48 0.00 14.05 29.89 36.77 52.13 54.06 

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.  12:14:37 0.00 11.36 26.21 32.87 47.05 60.95 

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE G.T.N.  12:45:13 0.00 12.79 27.88 34.67 49.15 59.64 

PFISTER BETTINA SL 10:23:18 0.00 15.20 32.25 39.78 56.95 49.27 

PITSCH FLAMINIA L.H.  11:18:35 49.80 29.97 43.21 50.03 64.91 58.01 

PITSCH FLAMINIA L.H.  11:57:37 8.75 29.59 43.21 50.12 64.88 58.76 

POLLINGTON VISCOUNT SL 08:20:50 0.00 14.49 0.00 0.00 58.23 46.37 

POLLINGTON VISCOUNT SL 12:36:36 0.00 13.95 31.79 40.12 59.93 43.93 

PORTUGAL B. SL 10:13:07 0.00 18.18 40.12 48.84 69.23 43.78 

RAMSAY E.S.M.  11:01:12 23.68 28.74 41.51 48.30 63.41 56.37 

RAMSAY E.S.M.  11:45:14 15.02 28.01 41.24 48.07 63.03 57.17 

RAWSTRON J.E.   10:08:14 0.00 12.06 28.03 34.74 48.97 64.18 

RAWSTRON J.E.   10:57:27 0.00 14.02 29.19 35.97 50.10 62.64 

RAWSTRON J.E.   11:37:43 0.00 13.41 29.23 36.19 50.72 60.04 

RICHARDS E.D.C. SL 07:58:45 0.00 21.19 0.00 0.00 84.64 36.49 

RICHARDS E.D.C. SL 11:28:58 0.00 17.10 42.20 53.47 81.80 32.61 

ROYLE-DAVIES C. SL 08:49:13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.28 50.27 

ROYLE-DAVIES C. SL 12:55:18 0.00 18.36 42.15 51.30 71.39 45.21 

ROZENCWAJG A. SL 10:21:28 0.00 18.35 39.41 47.75 66.69 44.75 

SCHMITT J. SL 08:19:19 0.00 17.13 0.00 0.00 63.38 51.22 

SCHRAFL A.C.J.  SL 10:16:32 0.00 18.12 37.43 44.86 60.93 52.40 

SCHUSTER M.R. SL 09:54:34 0.00 26.98 67.64 81.46 116.02 35.38 

SCHUSTER M.R. SL 10:48:28 0.00 23.67 54.97 63.83 83.77 44.11 

SCHUSTER M.R. SL 12:12:52 0.00 22.25 47.39 56.87 77.99 43.67 

SMITH H.T.E. SL 08:12:37 0.00 15.67 0.00 0.00 60.21 51.26 

SMITH H.T.E. SL 12:30:04 0.00 17.12 Fall(S)    

SPILLMANN A.C.A.L.  12:20:43 0.00 13.15 29.19 36.63 54.08 36.18 

STUEDI B.L.H.P. SL 08:24:31 0.00 14.54 0.00 0.00 58.03 46.28 

TEMPEL M.B.   10:02:51 0.00 13.06 27.04 33.33 46.49 66.12 

TEMPEL M.B.   11:07:04 32.82 39.47 55.30 62.15 76.40 60.84 

THOMSON R.J. DR  10:05:40 0.00 12.71 27.82 34.54 48.81 60.68 

THOMSON R.J. DR  10:56:05 0.00 14.19 29.73 36.71 51.05 61.21 

TOWNLEY J.P.F.  11:17:11 19.19 26.50 38.64 44.78 57.98 65.24 

TOWNLEY J.P.F.  11:56:09 22.46 26.91 39.59 45.87 59.58 61.93 

TRICOCI M.M. SL 08:11:03 0.00 20.52 0.00 0.00 71.52 51.84 

TRICOCI M.M. SL 12:28:17 0.00 18.44 40.67 50.22 77.04 33.86 

VAN VLISSINGEN F. SL 12:00:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.07  

VEITCH D.C.S.   09:18:27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.43  

VEITCH D.C.S.   10:37:18 0.00 15.30 31.80 39.60 57.21 48.12 

WAISE A. SL 08:33:03 0.00 16.65 0.00 0.00 61.45 48.43 

WAISE A. SL 12:48:26 0.00 18.14 40.39 50.21 75.76 36.89 
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WALTENBERG K.A. SL 07:56:56 0.00 12.81 0.00 0.00 47.01 63.57 

WASON I.R. SL 08:39:40 0.00 22.38 0.00 0.00 70.72 48.22 

WASON I.R. SL 12:53:34 0.00 18.37 37.13 45.30 64.04 45.92 

WATKINSON H.C. SL 08:46:41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.85 38.70 

WILLS J.D.H.  10:04:20 0.00 14.87 31.87 39.17 54.70 57.43 

WILLS J.D.H.  10:54:18 0.00 15.47 33.17 40.80 57.00 54.17 

WINDSOR-CLIVE J.O. SL 08:14:26 0.00 21.66 0.00 0.00 71.97 45.36 

WINDSOR-CLIVE J.O. SL 12:31:50 0.00 23.70 47.62 56.91 80.10 40.87 

WINKLER S.B. SL 08:04:10 0.00 19.42 0.00 0.00 66.46 48.31 

WINKLER S.B. SL 12:22:32 0.00 21.14 46.13 54.90 74.82 43.98 

WINTER H.C. SL 08:31:11 0.00 16.91 Fall(S)    

WINTER H.C. SL 12:46:21 0.00 19.01 Fall(S)    
 

 

 
 

 

     

 

 

 

 
 

     

 

 


